



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2055 of 2026

TUPENDRA GILHARE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Heard Ms. Ankita Goswami, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Monika Thakur, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State. Ms. Ankita Goswami, Advocate, submits that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, learned counsel for the applicant, however, he is on adjustment today and, therefore, could not appear to argue the matter, and prays for an adjournment. Prayer is allowed. Let the matter be listed in the next week. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Vaishali	